

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 67 Wednesday 12 May 1999 By Authority. Victorian Government Printer

SPECIAL

Melbourne City Link Act 1995 NOTICE OF MAKING AND PUBLICATION OF AGREEMENT VARYING THE AGREEMENT FOR THE MELBOURNE CITY LINK

In accordance with section 15 of the **Melbourne City Link Act 1995**, notice is hereby given of the making and publication of the "Melbourne City Link Fifth Amending Deed" ("the amending Agreement"), dated 12 May 1999, which varies the provisions of "the Agreement" ratified by section 14 of that Act.

The amending Agreement comes into operation on the date this notice is published in the Government Gazette.

The amending Agreement has been published and may be inspected free of charge during office hours at the Department of Infrastructure, Level 3 Plaza, Nauru House, 80 Collins Street, Melbourne 3000 and at the offices of the Melbourne City Link Authority, Level 13, Nauru House, 80 Collins Street, Melbourne 3000.

Dated 12 May 1999.

RICHARD PARKER Chief Executive Melbourne City Link Authority

Melbourne City Link Act 1995

NOTICE OF MAKING AND PUBLICATION OF AGREEMENT VARYING THE INTEGRATION AND FACILITATION AGREEMENT

In accordance with section 15B of the **Melbourne City Link Act 1995**, notice is hereby given of the making and publication of the "City Link and Extension Projects Integration and Facilitation Agreement First Amending Deed" ("the amending Agreement"), dated 12 May 1999, which varies the provisions of "the Integration and Facilitation Agreement" ratified by section 15A of that Act.

The amending Agreement comes into operation on the date this notice is published in the Government Gazette.

The amending Agreement has been published and may be inspected free of charge

during office hours at the Department of Infrastructure, Level 3 Plaza, Nauru House, 80 Collins Street, Melbourne 3000 and at the offices of the Melbourne City Link Authority, Level 13, Nauru House, 80 Collins Street, Melbourne 3000.

Dated 12 May 1999.

RICHARD PARKER Chief Executive Melbourne City Link Authority

Melbourne City Link Act 1995

NOTICE OF MAKING AND PUBLICATION OF AGREEMENT VARYING THE EXTENSION AGREEMENT

In accordance with section 15D of the **Melbourne City Link Act 1995**, notice is hereby given of the making and publication of the "Exhibition Street Extension Second Amending Deed" ("the amending Agreement"), dated 12 May 1999, which varies the provisions of "the Extension Agreement" ratified by section 15C of that Act.

The amending Agreement comes into operation on the date this notice is published in the Government Gazette.

The amending Agreement has been published and may be inspected free of charge during office hours at the Department of Infrastructure, Level 3 Plaza, Nauru House, 80 Collins Street, Melbourne 3000 and at the offices of the Melbourne City Link Authority, Level 13, Nauru House, 80 Collins Street, Melbourne 3000.

Dated 12 May 1999.

RICHARD PARKER Chief Executive Melbourne City Link Authority

Gazette Services

The Victoria Government Gazette (VGG) is published by The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. for the State of Victoria and is produced in three editions.

VGG General is published each Thursday and provides information regarding Acts of Parliament and their effective date of operation; Government notices; requests for tenders; as well as contracts accepted. Private notices are also published.

VGG Special is published any day when required for urgent or special Government notices. VGG Special is made available automatically to subscribers of VGG General.

VGG Periodical is published when required and includes specialised information eg. Medical, Dental, Pharmacist's Registers etc.

The Victoria Government Gazette is published by

Victoria Government Gazette

Subscriptions

VGG is available by three subscription services: The Victoria Government Gazette

General and Special - \$170.00 each year

General, Special and Periodical - \$227.00 each year Periodical - \$113.00 each year

Subscriptions are payable in advance and accepted for a period of one year. All subscriptions are on a firm basis and refunds will not be given.

All payments should be made payable to

The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd.

Subscription enquiries:

The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd.

125 Highbury Road, Burwood Vic 3125

Telephone: (03) 9926 1233

Fax: (03) 9926 1292

The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria © State of Victoria 1999 ISSN 0819-5471 This publication is copyright. No parts may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act. Products and services advertised in this publication are not endorsed by The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. or the State of Victoria and neither of them accepts any responsibility for the content or the quality of reproduction. The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. reserves the right to reject any advertising material it considers unsuitable for government publication. Address all inquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria 1 Macarthur Street Melbourne 3002 Victoria Australia Subscriptions The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. 125 Highbury Road, Burwood Victoria, Australia 3125 Telephone enquiries (03) 9926 1233 Facsimile (03) 9926 1292 **Retail Sales** Information Victoria Bookshop 356 Collins Street Melbourne 3000. Telephone enquiries 1300 366 356 City Graphics 2nd Floor, 4 Bank Place Melbourne 3000 Telephone enquiries (03) 9600 0977 Price Code A